17 Apr 2024 05:17:54

Huber Technology Middle East



Home ■ News ■ Huber Group International News

Advisory Board Meeting of DWA Bavarian State Association at HUBER

19.04.2023

On Tuesday, 18 April, the advisory board meeting of the Bavarian regional association of the German Association for Water, Wastewater and Waste (DWA) took place at HUBER SE.

HUBER hosted the meeting in the person of DWA Advisory Board member and Sales Director Rainer Köhler, which concluded with a tour of the production halls at the company's headquarters in Berching/Erasbach.

After the official welcome, the agenda of the meeting included brief annual reports, an exchange on current challenges in the water industry, news from the federal office and the annual goals of the Bavarian regional association, before honours and the election and re-election of advisory board members were held. At the end of the one-day meeting, interested participants could join a factory tour.

Tel.: +971 6 5574059

Fax: +971 6 5574069



The participants of the advisory board meeting of the DWA Bavarian Association, with HUBER board members Georg Huber (7th from right) and Rainer Köhler (8th from right).

Rainer Köhler: "Exchange about current challenges more important than ever"

"We are very pleased that the advisory board meeting of the DWA Bavarian Association could take place at HUBER this time. The exchange about current challenges in water management is probably more important today than ever before. The highlight at the end was a factory tour, which was positively received by the DWA Advisory Board members," said Rainer Köhler.

About DWA

The German Association for Water, Wastewater and Waste (DWA) is committed to the development of safe and sustainable water management. It is a politically and economically independent organisation and the association with the largest membership in the fields of water management, wastewater, solid waste and soil protection. About 14,000 members represent experts and executives from municipalities, universities, engineering offices, authorities and companies.

Huber Technology Middle East (FZE) P.O. Box: 120137 Plot J2-08 Sharjah International Free Zone United Arab Emirates Email: info@huberme.com Internet: www.huberme.com Member of the HUBER group: www.huber.de